

CMC INFOCOMM SECURES S\$3.8 MILLION WORTH OF CONTRACTS

• Sustainable demand for communications services and solutions

SINGAPORE, 14 July 2016 – CMC Infocomm Limited ("**CMC Infocomm**" and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**"), a Catalist-listed regional integrated and innovative communications solutions and services provider with operations in Singapore, Thailand and the Philippines, is pleased to announce that it has secured new contracts with an aggregate value of S\$3.8 million for cellular network engineering and maintenance projects with the leading mobile operators in the region, which are expected to complete over the next two years.

Executive Director and CEO of CMC Infocomm, Mr. Kevin Phua said, "We are pleased to secure these contracts in Singapore, Thailand and the Philippines, which reflects sustainable demand for our services and solutions. Leveraging on our technical know-how and expertise in communications solutions, we continue to be the preferred partner in the industry, providing reliable and quality solutions."

The new contracts are not expected to have a material impact to the consolidated net tangible assets per share and earnings per share of the Group for the current financial year ending 31 May 2017.

None of the Directors or controlling shareholders has any interest, direct or indirect, in the new contracts, other than through their respective shareholdings (if any) in the Company.

~~ End ~~

This press release has been prepared by CMC Infocomm Limited (the "**Company**") and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, SAC Capital Private Limited (the "**Sponsor**"), for compliance with the relevant rules of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "**SGX-ST**"). The Sponsor has not independently verified the contents of this press release.

This press release has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this press release, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this press release.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms. Tan Pei Woon (Telephone: (65) 6532 3829) at 1 Robinson Road, #21-02 AIA Tower, Singapore 048542.

ABOUT CMC INFOCOMM LIMITED (BLOOMBERG: CMC SP | REUTERS: CMCI SI)

CMC Infocomm Limited ("**CMC Infocomm**", and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") is a regional integrated and innovative communications solutions and services provider with operations in Singapore, Thailand and the Philippines. Our business comprises four main segments as follows:

- (i) In-Building Coverage Provision of full-turnkey in-building coverage services from planning and design to construction and implementation of customers' indoor mobile network infrastructure;
- (ii) Outdoor Construction Provision of full-turnkey services from planning and design to construction and implementation of customers' outdoor mobile network infrastructure;
- (iii) Telecommunications Implementation –
 Provision of telecommunications implementation works for the installation and commissioning of radio base transceiver stations; and
- (iv) Maintenance Services –
 Provision of corrective and preventive maintenance services to ensure network reliability and minimal network disruptions.

Over the years, CMC Infocomm has established a firm reputation in providing consistent and reliable solutions and services. With over 20 years of experience in the telecommunications industry, CMC Infocomm has completed numerous projects in Singapore, Thailand, the Philippines and Malaysia since 2011. In 2015, CMC Infocomm acquired a subsidiary in Malaysia to explore business opportunities in the provision of integrated and innovative communications solutions and services to customers in Malaysia.

CMC Infocomm was listed in August 2015 on the Catalist Board of the SGX-ST. For more information, please visit the company website at www.cmcinfocomm.com.

Issued on behalf of CMC INFOCOMM LIMITED by:

WATERBROOKS CONSULTANTS PTE LTD Tel: +65 6100 2228

For more information, please contact:

Contact:Ms Jean Yang / Ms Angeline CheongMobile:+65 9363 6369/ +65 9666 0977Email:jean@waterbrooks.com.sg / angeline@waterbrooks.com.sg